
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016229-2024 

Contract

SCC AW Domestic Abuse Outreach Services

Surrey County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-016229
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03eeb2  
Published 22 May 2024, 4:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Surrey County Council

Woodhatch Place, 11 Cockshot Hill

Reigate

RH2 8EF

Email

ania.wroblewska@surreycc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016229-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016229-2024
mailto:ania.wroblewska@surreycc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

https://www.surreycc.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.surreycc.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SCC AW Domestic Abuse Outreach Services

Reference number

DN1533

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Domestic Abuse (DA) Outreach offers community-based support to victims (Adults and
Children) of domestic abuse and their children, and work to build a future where domestic
abuse is not tolerated. The Outreach service focuses on specialist DA services which
include any intervention or service that supports survivors of domestic abuse (Children
and Adults) at the earliest point and at point of crisis - this includes Community
Independent Domestic Violence Advisors (IDVA) / advocacy; one to one work with
Children and Adults and out of core hours support through various channels.

The service is open to anyone affected by domestic abuse regardless of age, gender,
sexuality, religion, mental and physical health. This service will offer a free, confidential,
non-judgmental, impartial, and independent service; in which victims are believed,
listened to, and supported both emotionally and practically. The service can provide
advice on a wide range of issues including housing, benefits, safety planning and the
needs of children affected by domestic abuse, which ensure victims have the information
and advice they need to make informed choices.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,740,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Domestic Abuse (DA) Outreach offers community-based support to victims (Adults and
Children) of domestic abuse and their children, and work to build a future where domestic
abuse is not tolerated. The Outreach service focuses on specialist DA services which
include any intervention or service that supports survivors of domestic abuse (Children
and Adults) at the earliest point and at point of crisis - this includes Community
Independent Domestic Violence Advisors (IDVA) / advocacy; one to one work with
Children and Adults and out of core hours support through various channels.

The service is open to anyone affected by domestic abuse regardless of age, gender,
sexuality, religion, mental and physical health. This service will offer a free, confidential,
non-judgmental, impartial, and independent service; in which victims are believed,
listened to, and supported both emotionally and practically. The service can provide
advice on a wide range of issues including housing, benefits, safety planning and the
needs of children affected by domestic abuse, which ensure victims have the information
and advice they need to make informed choices.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-023413

/Notice/023413-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

East Surrey Domestic Abuse Services (ESDAS)

Redhill

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,740,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-07T09:09:38+0100
	TCPDF




